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Monday 28 May

  



Follow us now on the web for news updates and the weekly note at
www.stbrigidspsballymoney.com




Monday 28 May
· School Closed

Tuesday 29 May
· School Closed

Wednesday 30 May
· Cycling Proficiency Training Starts – 3.00 – 4.30 pm
· Cookery Club 3-4 pm

Thursday 31 May
· Violin Tuition
· Athletics After School 3-4 pm (£10 for 5 weeks)

Friday 1 June
· Sports Day
[bookmark: _GoBack]Please make sure the children come to school with sun cream applied and wearing a sun hat as it hopefully will be a nice day.  

Up and coming information & dates for your Diary
· Sunshine Club:  2.00 – 3.00 pm (£2)      3.00 – 5.30 pm (£2 per hour or part thereof)
· Breakfast Club: 8.00 – 9.00 am (£1 per day)
· Reminder: There is a child in the school with a Nut Allergy – Please do not send in Nuts or Nut Spreads to school.
Sports Day 2018 
Friday 1st June
Approximate Timings
Foundation Stage (Yr1 & 2) 		9.30 am

Lunch 	11.45 am-12.30 pm

KS1 (Yr3&4) and KS2 (Yr5,6 & 7)	12.45 pm















Mr K O’Neill Principal
St Brigid’s Primary School – Castle Street – Ballymoney – BT53 6JX – 028 27662664



Educational Visits 2018

Yr 5 & 6 
Carrowmeena Outdoor Pursuit Centre, Limavady
Tuesday 5 June
Cost per child £12.50

Year 3 & 4
Sperrin Fun Farm
Wednesday 6 June
Cost per child £10

Year 1 & 2
Junction One
Funky Monkeys and JCB World
Friday 8 June
Cost per child £10


Year 7 Leavers’ Mass
Tuesday 26 June
Pupils home at 12.30 pm – No Sunshine Club today
(Yr 7 children finish on this day)

Year 7 Leavers’ Trip
Monday 18 June
Lisburn Leisureplex

End of Year Disco
Tuesday 26 June
Yr1-3 6.30-7.30 pm
Yr4-7 7.45-8.45 pm

Prize Day
Friday 22 June
Pupils finish at 2.00 pm – No Sunshine Club today



Holiday Dates Term 2 & 3
May Holiday:	 	Friday 25 May -  Tuesday 29 				May 2017 
			School re-opens Wednesday 			30 May

Summer:		School Closes 12noon Friday 			29 June


Big Pedal Results
Well done everyone and thank you for all your support for what has been another successful Big Pedal!
We recorded 89% of our children cycling or scooting to school over the two weeks, which is a fantastic achievement. We finished in 1st place in the Causeway Coast and Glens Region, 5th place in N.I. and 10th in the UK (out of 494 schools competing in our group). 
Top small school 5-day – St Brigid’s PS, Ballymoney (1,749 journeys. 89% average daily score) – WINS some bike parking!
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